AP22916
Document number: DS44758 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 32
March 2022
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22916
1.3V-5.5V, 2A, 60mΩ ULTRA-LOW LEAKAGE LOAD SWITCH

© Diodes Incorporated
AP22916
Ordering Information
AP22916 X  XXX -X
-7 : Tape & Reel
Packing
CA4:
X1-WLB0808-4
PackageVersion
B: Fast tR & Output Dis.
C: Slow tR & Output Dis.
D: Fast tR
E: Slow tR
Part Number Package Code Package
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP22916BCA4-7 CA4 X1-WLB0808-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22916CCA4-7 CA4 X1-WLB0808-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22916DCA4-7 CA4 X1-WLB0808-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22916ECA4-7 CA4 X1-WLB0808-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
 Y : Year : 0~9
 X : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
   X
Y W
(Top View)
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP22916BCA4-7 X1-WLB0808-4 5̅
AP22916CCA4-7 X1-WLB0808-4 6̅
AP22916DCA4-7 X1-WLB0808-4 7̅
AP22916ECA4-7 X1-WLB0808-4 8̅
AP22916
Document number: DS44758 Rev. 1 - 2
31 of 32
March 2022
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22916
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
X1-WLB0808-4
X1-WLB0808-4
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.3320 0.4180 0.3750
A1 0.1350 0.1650 0.1500
A2 0.1750 0.2250 0.2000
A3 0.0220 0.0280 0.0250
b 0.1971 0.2409 0.2190
D 0.7900 0.8300 0.8100
E 0.7900 0.8300 0.8100
e 0.400 BSC
All Dimensions in mm
Suggested Pad Layout
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
X1-WLB0808-4
Dimensions
Value
(in mm)
C 0.4000
D 0.2190
C
C